171
38999 - LJT M
IL-D
TL-38999 SERIES I
For assistance in Europe, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
100% SCOOP-PROOF DESIGN WITH QUICK,
POSITIVE BAYONET COUPLING

TL-38999 SERIES I
For assistance in North America: +1 800.642.8750 for Pricing/Delivery or +1 800.523.0727 Tech Support  •  www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
HOW TO ORDER HE308 SERIES CONNECTORS
T =  Environmental with accessory thread
06
Straight Plug, crimp contacts
00
Wall Mount Receptacle,
crimp contacts
01
Line Mount Receptacle,
crimp contacts
11
Jam Nut Receptacle,
PCB contacts
07
Jam Nut Receptacle,
crimp contacts
HE308 07 T 1535 P N 7 M L
PREFIX SHELL STYLE CLASS LAYOUT CONTACT POLARIZATION FINISH MANDATORY
SUFFIX
MODIFIER
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
(military part number example)
STEP 1:  SELECT SHELL STYLE, PLUG OR RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLES PLUGSMates with
STEP 2:  SELECT CLASS
177
38999 - LJT M
IL-D
TL-38999 SERIES I
For assistance in Europe, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
HOW TO ORDER HE308 SERIES CONNECTORS
(4) MS Connector 21-75 is supplied with four size-8 twinax contacts. Proprietary connector 21-75 is supplied with
four size-8 coax contacts.
(5) MS connector 21-79 has provision for two size-8 coax contacts. Coax  contacts are not supplied unless
specified by customer.
 9-22 I 2    2
 9-35 M 6 6
 9-98 I 3    3
 11-02 I 2     2
 11-04 I 4    4
 11-05 I 5    5
 11-01 - 1      1
 11-35 M 13 13
 11-98 I 6    6
 11-99 I 7    7
 13-04 I 4     4
 13-08 I 8    8
 13-26 M 8 6     2
 13-35 M 22 22
 13-98 I 10    10
 15-04 I 4      4
 15-05 II 5     5
 15-15 I 15    14 1
 15-18 I 18    18
 15-19 I 19    19
 15-35 M 37 37
 15-97 I 12    8 4
 17-02 M 39 38         1
 17-06 I 6      6
 17-08 II 8     8
 17-25 M 24 22        2
 17-26 I 26    26
 17-35 M 55 55
 17-75 I 2          2
 17-99 I 23    21 2
 19-11 II 11     11
 19-18 M 18 14         4
 19-28 I 28    26 2
 19-32 I 32    32
 19-35 M 66 66
 21-11 I 11      11
 21-16 II 16     16
 21-35 M 79 79
 21-39 I 39    37 2
 21-41 I 41    41
 21-48 - 4           4
 21-75 N 4                  (See Note 4)
 21-79 II 19 17                 (See Note 5)
 23-01 M - 1            1
 23-21 II 21     21
 23-35 M 100 100
 23-53 I 53    53
 23-55 I 55    55
 25-04 I 56    48 8
 25-07 M 99 97         2
 25-19 I 19      19
 25-24 I 24     12 12
 25-29 I 29     29
 25-35 M 128 128
 25-37 I 37     37
 25-43 I 43    23 20
 25-46 I 46    40 4    2
 25-61 I 61    61
 25-44 M 8     4       4
SPECIALS CONTACTS
 LAYOUT SERVICE
      NUMBER RATING TOTAL 22D 22M 22 20 16 12 12Q 10   8Q 8QQ 8 POWER 4 00
Leave blank for connector delivered WITH contacts
  L  = Connector delivered WITHOUT contacts
7 = Olive drab cadmium-plated
6 = Electroless nickel-plated